Travis Fulton

NIGP-CPP, CPPB, CPCP

ca °%§s‘€22n o, Director of Purchasing and Contract Administration
+28n ¢

6544 Firehouse Road, Milton, Florida 32570-3411

Phone: (0)850-983-5130
(c)850-380-0278
E-mail: fultont@santarosa.k12.fl.us

“A Tradition of Excellence” Website: https://sites.santarosa.k12.fl.us/purchasing/

October 21, 2021

Dr. Karen Barber
Superintendent of Schools
6032 Hwy 90

Milton, Florida 32570

Dear Dr. Barber
It is requested that the School Board declare the property listed on the attached to be surplus.

No present or future need can be found within the Santa Rosa County School System for these
items.

Sincerely,

/%/:c/f:’?’?—- %%’; _

Travis Fulton

TF/KEJ
Att:1

DISTRICT 1 DISTRICT 2 DISTRICT 3 DISTRICT 4 DISTRICT 5

Linda Sanborn Elizabeth Hewey Carol Boston Charles Elliott Wei Ueberschaer



Santa Rosa County District Schools

Disposed of Inventory
For School Board Meeting 10/21/2021

Barcode Description

Y34423
Y39159
Y39543
Y39664
Y40356
Y43865
Y44296
Y44350
Y45175
Y46118
Y46119
Y46120
Y46122
Y46123

DP-PROJECTOR,LCD
OFF-DUPLICATOR
FS-CABINET, HEATED
FS-STEAMER
DP-INTERACTIVE WHITEBOARD
DP-PRINTER, INK JET
DP-COMPUTER
DP-COMPUTER
OFF-LAMINATOR
TOOL-WELDER
TOOL-WELDER
TOOL-WELDER
TOOL-WELDER
TOOL-WELDER

Serial #

C144APA0O00691
81905415
9868110539
AP-1047425-5BB-2556
SB680-R2-328577
N7NE007748
6VNQFX1
DBNLGX1

BD 0022 4G
MG460368L
MG450649L
MG460366L
MG450358L
MG450357L

Life_ Acquisition Original _Accumulated Net Current
Manufacturer Expectancy Date Value Depreciation Value
CTX 5 Years 3/15/2002 1677 1677 0
RISOGRAPH 7 Years 10/14/2005 2620 2620 0
DIXIE 10 Years 5/5/2006 3135 3135 0
VULCAN 10 Years 8/4/2006 6776 6776 0
SMART TECH 5 Years 1/11/2008 1384 1384 0
EPSON 5 Years 2/15/2013 1975 1975 0
DELL 5 Years 6/14/2013 1051 1051 0
DELL 5 Years 6/28/2013 1064 1064 0
ULTIMATE 7 Years 7/17/2015 2545 1817.73 363.7
MILLER 15 Years 12/9/2016 2209 527.64 1534.09
MILLER 15 Years 12/9/2016 2209 527.64 1534.09
N/A 15 Years 12/9/2016 2209 527.64 1534.09
MILLER 15 Years 12/9/2016 2209 527.64 1534.09
MILLER 15 Years 12/9/2016 2209 527.64 1534.09

Grand Total:  33,272.00 24,137.93 8,034.15
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